Time

4:00 am
5:00 am
6:00 am
7:00 am
8:00 am
9:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm
12:30 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
4:00 pm
5:00 pm
6:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm
8:00 pm
9:00 pm

10:00 pm

Edward Nutter’s Workday on the Farm and in the Mill

Edward on the Farm

Get up and dressed.
Haul wood for fire.

Eat breakfast with
family.

Cut and stack wood to
use this winter.
Harvest corn.

Harvest corn.

Harvest corn.

Eat dinner.

Dig potatoes to store in
root cellar.

Neighbor visits to trade

wool for eggs.

Haul manure to use for
fertilizer in the spring.

Haul manure.

Eat supper

Carve wooden toy for
baby brother while
father reads from the
Bible.

Go to bed.

Edward in the Mill

Get up and get dressed.
Mill opens; work begins.
Work in the carding

room.

To boardinghouse for
breakfast. Back to mill.
Machines are started.

Work in carding room.

To boardinghouse for
dinner.

Back to the mill.
Machines are started.

Work in carding room.

Work ends. Mill closes.
Go to boardinghouse.
Eat supper.

Free time (attend a

lecture, read, visit with
friends, attend a class)

Lights out. Go to bed.
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