## Edward Nutter's Workday on the Farm and in the Mill

<u>Time</u>	<b>Edward on the Farm</b>	<b>Edward in the Mill</b>	Your Day
4:00 am		Get up and get dressed.	
5:00 am	Get up and dressed. Haul wood for fire.	Mill opens; work begins. Work in the carding room.	
6:00 am	Eat breakfast with		
7:00 am	family. Cut and stack wood to	To boardinghouse for breakfast. Back to mill.	
8:00 am	use this winter.	Machines are started.	
9:00 am	Harvest corn.	Work in carding room.	
10:00 am	Harvest corn.		
11:00 am	Harvest corn.		
12:00 pm	Eat dinner.	To boardinghouse for dinner.	
12:30 pm	Dig potatoes to store in root cellar.	Back to the mill.  Machines are started.	
1:00 pm			
2:00 pm	Neighbor visits to trade wool for eggs.	Work in carding room.	
3:00 pm	Haul manure to use for		
4:00 pm	fertilizer in the spring.		
5:00 pm	Haul manure.		
6:00 pm	Eat supper		
7:00 pm	·	Work ends. Mill closes. Go to boardinghouse.	
7:30 pm	Carve wooden toy for baby brother while	Eat supper.	
8:00 pm	father reads from the Bible.	Free time (attend a lecture, read, visit with	
9:00 pm	Go to bed.	friends, attend a class)	
10:00 pm		Lights out. Go to bed.	